
\,
q9|aqrfr.&6
Baroda U.P. Ball

Date 22-07-2024Ro/KAND/05/P&E/2 ozq-zst 9 3

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE
(For Empanelled Furnishers & lnterior Decorators only)

IMPORTANT DATES

DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER NOTICE 22.07.2024

LAST DATE AND TIME OF SUBMISSION OF
TENDER

14.08.2024 up to 05:00 P.M.

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER
(FINANCIAL BID)

'16.08.2024 at 03:00 P.M

Baroda U.P. Bank
Regional office Kanpur Dehat
Nabipur, Jainpur Kanpur Dehat

209311(U.P.)

S*],r-
chi& lhanager Date: 22.07.2024

7*
.nvr€a -srfd{6lR{

INTERIOR DECORATION WORK IN GUJRAI BRANCH OF
BARODA U.P. BANK



1 lssue of tender documents
2. Last date of receipt oftender documents

3 Date ofopening oftender documenls

4 Place of submission & opening oftender

5. Period for completion of work from order date

6. Relentionpercentage

7. Defect liability period

B. Release of retention money

221 07 12024 la 1 5 I A8/ 2024
14108/2024 up to 5.00 PM

16/08/2024 at 03.00 PIM

Baroda U.P. Bank, REGIoNAL oFFrcE, KANPUR DEHAr

Maximum 30 days

10% (Ten percent) from final bill

12 months from the date of completion
certi{lcate issued by the BankArchitect.

After 14 days from defect liability
period

2

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate sho term tenders are invited on behalf of the Regional Manager,
Baroda U.P. Bank, from the Furnishers & lnterior Decorators having valid Empanelment with
the Baroda U.P. Bank for the work of INTERIOR DECORATION WORK lN GUJRAI BRANCH
OF BARODA U.P. BANK, Regional Office Kanpur Dehat.



> Bids must bc submitted through hatrd to hand or through registeredPosL

> The bid must contain two Envelopes as per procedur€ qiven below

FIRST ENVtrLOI'E I\{I]ST CONT.\IN ALL I'Htr DOCUI\IENIS CI\'[N BELO\Y:

l. l'hoto copy of l'ANNurllber duly atrcslcd.

:. Photo copy ofGST NuDrbcr duly attcstcd.

3 It.gistmrion certificrte of both wo.k i.e furniturc & iixture work' and 'Elcctric & data cabling Nork

.1. All thc documents should be selfattcstcd alorlg lvith stamp ollhe Fifln

> 1T l,lLIST BE lvlENl ]ONED ON tNVl-.LOPE"DOalUlvlENT SUBMITTED IOR BID Olr IURNISHING &

INTERIO]T DI]CORATION WORK IN GUJRAI BRANCH",

SECOND trNVELOPE MUST CONTAIN ALL THE DOCUMENTS GIVEN BELOW:

SECOND ENVE].OIrli IIUST alON l-AlN only price bid and Dolhins else.

> Ihc prlce must bc subltitted on thcprcscribcd i-orrnal

> I'ricc bid will not bc accepted on any othcr loinat or docuDrcnl.

> ft musl be clearly nrcDrioned "I'RIC[ BID OF FUiTNISIIING & INTEI{IOR DI]CORATION \voRK lN

GUJRAI BRANCH",

BO'I'II TWO IiNVF:I,OPES }IUST I]E KtrPT IN TI]IRD SEALtrD trNVtrLOI'IJ A\I)

SUI'EIlSCRIBtrD"llrD IURNISHINC & INTERIOR DtrCORATIO^- WOIII( lN GU.]RAI

BIL{NCII".

Time of Work Completion- One Month (Iroln the date olwork order)

The $ork as dclailed iD this lender shall bc cxccuted and completed in all rcspccts within one monih ir

,rccordarce wiih rhc Tender Document, Bill ofQutDtities, Drawjngs and lnstructions, to thc satist-action oflhc

Architects and thc Batlk A pcD.thy of 1% per dry ol lotal lvork aw.rrdcd \\'ill be nnposed lbr dclay in work

3. Tle Contractor should quote thc r,tlcs in figxres and words. Anv correclions or Over rvriting shouLd

bc;niiialcd by the Contractor.

4. Ihc Contractor should sublnil the tenders with seal, signaturc and date or cach PaS.

5. The Contractors should sublnil thc cost ofthc main items as pcr tender speciiications. Fu her

irodificalion after awrrding ofthc contmct shall bc nor allowcd unlcss there is spccilic instruction

STJI]I{ISSION O[ TSNDER

l'he rendc$ rre ro be subrniltcd in a sealcd cn!cloJ,e and clcarly superscribed as " lcndcr Ibr ITURNISHING &

IN I'TR]OR DI,]CORA.TION WORK IN GUJl'AI I]RANCI{ OI' BARODA U,P, BANK, ]II']TiIONAL OTF]CE,

KANPUI{ DI]}IAT.

GF\ ER11L INSTRT]CTIO\S 'I'O T]'NDtrRERS

2. 'lhc term "CloDrractor" shall mean the succcssltrl tendercr to lvhom the Contract shall be swarded



6

bv the Bank/Architcct 10 changc spccificaiions'

il:,,;;;;,',," ."und 'tnl rbc works arc to be complcted within thc time rimit spe cified in th€

noricc inviling tendcrs This is auorkirg oflicc an'1lhe contraclor has to work $'itl no or Lninior!m

obslmction 10 irs regular scrvices'

lhc d.ctsion ofEnrplover lrnd the Architecr is final and biDdins'

lhc conirtcto nust submil registralion ccrtificatc ol both \ork i c 'furnilurc & fixlurc $ork' and

'llecrric & dara cabh g work' in separalcs cnvclope nusl bc mc tion "Technical Bid inr tilnishing

& cleclrical vork"

'lhc conirucn)r must subrnil thc tcndcr ior bot| work i e 'lurniture & iixrurc work' and 'lrlectric &

drra cablirg work'- l'artiailv lllled tender will bc rc'jecled'

l0.ForEtectlicallixturesandlightpointsrequiledssper.hawingsthecontractorhastodraw
the wires from the existing posttions oflig;t points' power points wherevef and if applicable

The cotrtractor shall submit the certiticate from electrical contractor holding r€quired

license/certilication from directorate of €lectrical safety (U'P')/competent authority of any

1

3

9

other State

TE MS&CON DIT IONS

2

_1

Lrnlcss orherlvisc mcnlioncd, all works are with no allowance lbr Lapsc wastc' Unlcss

othcrwisedescribcdorrtlclisurcdsep.tratcly,priccforalltheilemsshallnlcludcall
ncccssary straight & curved edges'

o,*, -rr*," *. '*'k before the sitc is handed o!cr' is to bc replaocd or madc good at

;;;.;;;;;-";'t".",'.actortorhc entirosalisractionorrheArchirectiBank'

,r.",J"-i"", 
"".. "- 

as applicable sh3ll be dcducicd at sourcc as pcr the Incorne r^x

;" ,;,;;l;". indicared arc subjcct to change' rhe pavrnent ol thc bill shalr bc rndde as

;";;;;.,.", ,"",",'"'"ent as certificd bv the architcct but not excecding the total t,'alue

quoled in rhc teDdcr form'
.|.heArchilcctortnyofl]cclol.drctnploycrs!\,illbeliectoilrspectthcworkstthcsitc

ilurnrg thc pcriod ol executio ' Anv suggcstion olchange or lnodilicrlior to improve the

o""t,O "l. 
*-t *,, 

" 
tarried oxt subject to prior approval ol thc cornpetcnt authoritv of

thc employcrs altd rhal ol thc Architect'

Incaseofl.ailurctolakeupthe\\orkevenaftcracccptiglhervorkordcr,orieavingthe

"."',""".r,"'. 
Lrr ior dcltclivc $ork ol rcctilied' or violatio[ of ihc tcrms and

colldiLions, the corrhactor will be de pancllcdi blacklisted'

Ior any itcln of work Dor covercd or any unfor escen ilcras of work' pavmcnt will bcmade

;;:";il ;" the ratcs appro'e'l rbr similar nature or *ork' the cosrins done bv thc

;;":; "' ,.. .,rr"'t 
PwD schcdule of rttes or as per analvsis of maicriar cost' rahour

; ; ;;"; ro thc (irntracior I0e; rhc contrrctor musl obtatrt prior approver itt

writing beforc undcrtaking such additiolral works'

5

6

,7



S. lhc tcndcrcrs shal1 sigD cach & cvery page of the tender documcDts 
'ncluding 

the

drani.gs attachcd here 1(J.

9. The arnount is to be quoted in figurcs as wcll as in words. In case the rales quotcd in

\,ords nnd in ligurcs are iD variancc, the anount wriften in words sh,i]1 bc tak€n as final.
10. t hc Contractor shaLl nakc thcir orn arrangenent rl thcir own cost for storing marcrials,

plx ts. tools clc. Thc cnrplovcrs will not be liable for security of the Contraclor's

11. No tools or planls lvilL bc issucd by thc bank.
ll. Ihe l..rnployer / Architect reserves rhc riSht to acccpt or reject ary lcndcr lvithout

assigning any reason whalsoc!cr and the said decislon shail be firral and binding upon thc

13. ln case of breach of cont.acl by the Conlractor lbr slorv proSress of lvorks or any other

claim ofdamage, rhe hrrployer or the Arclilcct D y ha!c thc powcr 1(r resciird thc contract

rvithoul furnish;ng lurthcr rc!sons thcrcof.

1.1. The Architect shall have the power 1o ask thc contractor 1o fumish the sarnple/ color l tcsi

certiticate liom any Go\,l. i^ulhorizcd aScnt for aDy rnaterials usedi to bc uscd ir the

\vorks, lhe cxpcndilurc ol which is to be borne by the Contrrctor.
15 The En[lo]er shall be not bc liablc for an) dan.tges or compcDsation pa]rblc as a

.onscquence of an], accident or injury t) aDy s.orkman or other persons in the employncrr
ofthe corlrxc1or or any sub contractor.

ia,. On conrplction ol thc Works, all rubbish, debris, nrarcrials, tools. Laborers, ctc. to bo

reluoved by lhc conlraclor lroIn thc sile 3nd the coniractor wili hard over the s;rc clcau &
clcaL & in usablc condition within 3 days of complction of the \\orks. Failing rhis, the

i: Dispose dre l)arcials at rhc cost ol thc contractor.

LS. In !asc olany disputc, thc lnattcr will be referrcd lo thc Rcgionrl Manager, Baroda U.P.

Bank, Rcsional Ofijcc Kanpur Dehat (UP).

19. Iiinal Paynlcnl allcr complction olProjcct $ill be done with the certificrlc oi-Arclitect
with dcducl;on ol rctcDrion nroncy by thc tsank.

20. The rates quoted h the lender sha11 excludc GST but ircludc .tll cxciso tax, No escalation

ol rales will be alLo*ed undcr arry circuDrslrDccs.

)



I
DETALED ESANA'rc / SPECFTCAAIOX FOR BILI' OT AUNITTES

{rdpl{iigml,sitmtrd!- ljN,tu l"i1t b!, u1t.l sids/dilidrs,

,oUJr s/+ade,pn oed t\ tne t.riitrc tlor r[.{posd sn a.cs fi shan aN.

nave Tsmr:4OLrn teak wood rumers below

nnit sh.n be provided wit]1 A side unit lsize

appmx.l, consisinrs ol

"'."',,,ta'.*.-,a'i.t"..t-t,t,*t
r..1". 

'l,m 
b" --1. -t l!-- ll*k

irs/shade rprrovd tr! trrc Aldrne.tl

md sids ard rston or d]arer shan be @de

D 300nnn,rlrox ) llros

--"".' "ur 
r,*. roo* a""p rascia, belov thc top, ]n 'hi'h lievb@d

las/shade appro'ed x, ilre 
^rhtect) 

dd
made ou or r2nm thick watr prool plv Thc

$ides, sLidnrE unils etc or approvcd rsl{e The

gooves in besc.n sides and opd able d.aweB ald hingcd shudeB. A11 dre

' ptuur h.s ,r,l nl. st. be

?51rD]'evl'tnflmI&Dlp'c-d

liote : in .ase or false ceilins , ur. veticar Tw

ccilina but tlre d. ol psnidon palablc win bt b. l.N th. llrls..e n'N.nL].,]



xr 13 33rg. s..rion ph..d,'

s"n ur.13s leljt Btuutmen

wiL rrno ,' thsf Nrossor idu(l

Manaeris hhlc + sld€ lable v

dr i,rludi,rgside o,!Ee l.kdeuzalby usi,lj ,lj nnn th,.k plr\r

slind/rrd\ Datr. L(\Lol,d .r

&.ia ol side srorsgei.redenzals

e slo'age l.Ederval shall lf, r'.
ni rss neel.nishra channdsas perrpFrovrlol tlr !,.le.r .o.sulbnr/bidk

tufl hei.ht.toEr€ / rN rei.ht.toiaze/ 6ack stoEf€ t.red€ozal
r fun hagr *d€se / ro{ h.igh' norig. / b{.k

sLo,4. L(,d.n,) rs shorn in drxwi'rl no 13) (ql a.d lrr)r ,rsr,..rnrir rs;'s

Fbnness sieel tuish) rs p.r

^x 
dFosd plsood

*posd edEN of prravood b rEve 1"xv4" rw

rDish ,, codrtj

nn.a Gl-/vL rcak

(incruding cod or nni.E) 36 1r 6't9ii 19nm Board. 1.00 nn thick nica. tcak sood
bediry, Polish/Paint wnn firlns.

oticc boaftrias Dd drsry, o, si/x e00,'mx

a..hirccll on arr cri,s.d sr'.r]..

7

I

125

I



^Pproeit 
:!!lE .cdrcE /

Prylvood nenlioned in t\e dmwings s {€[ as in bil ot qlEtines sho ld be Is: 710 BWR- Centurv/GBen o']v Pieniun qBlirv

Y



PROJECT . ESTIMAfE FOR ELECTRICAL UIORKS.
BAIK. BARODA UP BA'{K

i.Nc
A Ele.tn.al *irnrg (All s{ftches to be Nloduld tvpe Anchor/ Havells

Suppry & InslallatioD otcon.ealcd poinl rvn nrg using 600v 8.ade 3xl 5

S! ,r.r coppe. o,rd cior PVC msulatcd {i.ts (wirh Propcr R,Y,B color

.oae ) lullcd th.ough heavl sause 19nm PvC condun Pipc h.avr du[

.o..ealed m sall/r noor/ patll,ns/ ptriitions or abo\e ralse .cilins as
pe. reqDfcmcrlr tr,cludnrg 2 Nos 2 5 sqnxn circur res liom the
rcleranr DB dd also nrludiDg I 5 sqnnn grccn .olo..oppe. e.rth
\!ir. anl ss1t.h plate, srrl.hcs, crc. as approvcd bv rhe Lrank s

Engnlecr,/Ar.htrcct. AI s*itch & sokets shau be modular type
.omllete with cover plate & cl/ Ms box. The wo.k sh.ll also
m.lrdc lo..utt1trg chase tor.ondrits ed oulded boxcs, f.equ,.ed,
n, the q'all/ tloo. (without d rag,ng thc buildtrg/*alll aloDe {ith
clarling thc conduit at c!..J 600 nn lnt.Nal & Inrall.! turishing dre

srrlace & nlt.hnrs the sarne *ith rhe eislinS su.facc.lhe rate
should nclude the.ost olall nale als,labour,T&P, raxes &f.ies,
scafol.li.g, shiihng ol lnrniture. cailing a$ar the rleLris and .lc ing
(he noor etc.'rhe lob shall t. .onlPlcte & lo rlre entir. satislaclion ol

Ceil,ng Farl Poin( n.lxdins the cost oI6A S{io}, along wiih clcct.o.,. 5

.suU r,tain wr.;rg/ cattirrs :SITC olsub maii*irins4nos 10 sq.mn
Srandcd coppe. wlrcs lor UPS lnput Lon nlain llcomnrg pancl to

in.lnnrg Db ol UPS po{e nput systen el. in 25mm (La PVC haeB
.lulr-' .onduit .onplctc to tl,e satislactio oltllc bark

JOB I

UPS I'o\r.r lnput Slstcnr SITC oI'lNay lPN Doublc doo. Db IP <12

horizoital Compl€re rvrth 1no lncomn4 32A. TF MCB ald 3 x 32d 2P

iuCBs lo.cgulatt sulpry for UPS complele 1n all rcsPect as requi'cd
1

s..:!- loier Poiiis supplJ & lnstallahon oIponrt slrhg lor Rav
:-..\.: ir r! r.nns on $orkstalions / table fo..onpure.s usins 2 X2 s

l\ i Sq if,r' ..ppcr.onductor rryc shcathcd nexible wi.c pulled

:.:..-:ir h.ar-r tsaule 19n1m PvC ronduft pipc heaw du! cor.€.lcd in
. ir.t 1,. I'r o"'

,.r1]r.tf,en1 E..h poiit.onsisllng of I ros oi 164, 2/3/s pnr sockets

: I :.r larA sqitctr Nled togcthcr lomrng ode Ponrt The edth wi.. ol
gr.e. .Dlor onlt AI switch & sokets shall be Eodura, tyPc
compl€te with covcr plate & cl/ Ms bor. The !ork sh:ll .lso
inctude lor cuttnrs (hase lor.ordu,ls and moulded boxes, ll rcqurred,

nr rhe {dl/ Ioor (wlthout (lamagins the building/wali) along * th
clampfig the .ondun at evcry 600nnn nrtcNal & finallv finislin8 the

su.la.e & matching thc sale *1th ihc exrsling suriace.lhe rale

shoukl inclule t he .ost ol all matcrials, lalour, l &P, tdes & lclies
s.allbldins, shilting otiumiture, .a.ling awav the deD.is a1.t.l€annrg
thc fllo. er..rh€ job sh.lt ,re.om!lct. & t. lhe.ntire satislactiorl oa

5

--T I

f,* Ti--T-|T-

P;,rt lr)

I

t-

--r

I

I



c

..!dudo. 1r'inotcx /Anchol /slal.nc) to lre laid nr t9mm Pvc pipe

h.ara dury/ Fl€nble Pipe lad & .on.caled m *al!/ lloor/ rrancllins/

p!triiio,,s or ab.rc false .ciliig as pe' rcqui'emcnr The rate should

;.ludc lhe.ost ol all malerials, Iabour' T&P ra{es & levies'

s.aftndinB, shiftn,g ol lurniture .artnrg 
'qar'' 

the dcb'is and cleanins

thc fl.or iic rhc roi sh.rlbe com ctc & ro the entn' s:lrsliLcrion or

c 2K(a&
PS)

L] s,rF.l32A 2P NICII m 2wa, mctalli.
..nnedionbs rhru lLrSs Bolh rhe Db s shall bc inter looPed Qtr

ATM

1

Llrrs Ou(tut Po(c. Disr.lbulion Svste'r:
I).rlre door lP ,13 Srencis rnak. {irh 3

SI IC ol 12 {.v SPN l)b
2A I)P 10kA MCB and 09 ros.

SP lOkA MCB compleF iD all .espect dd as requi'ed & lo the

E

1

Lnt,ul $ rn re lur UPS LrU's with 2^ 1.0\q mm +

.,.r.lu(LoL 1l',n.Lr /A'.hor,SlqtutuP)tob
pipe hcar'.lut!/ l'lenble lipc la &.on.ealcd in rvall/ floor/

,tureunrel partitions o. above lalse .eiurs as Pcr requl'emcnt Thc

."'" 
"l.,ura 

ir..r"a" U.,,o"t ofall materi.ls, labour, f&P, idcs &

1.r,es, s.aloldn,s, shiltt,S oliu.nitur€, .a'tnrs arvaY the deb'is and

.l.annu the loor er. The job shall be 
'odplete 

& r' nr' enrirc

1x 1.ssq.rnn stranded

condu.tor (l nroicr/A..hor/RPo)ro be laid i' PvC

lerri.al .lrops hearr dut) laid & corlcealed in xall/
patrllons or above lllsc .eihng as le"cqunemcn

MS GI
c,5

Ilnrs/

5
SITC ol 1o0A Kft lrats fuse ruril3nos nr wooden patra.omplcte mth

1N

S!fplr. lnsiallalion,'l€slnrg & C

dist.rl^don bodd Pancl labd.at
omBissiorina ol matr
ed of 18s*8 Oosde. coaEdl

i

l2s Am! MCCBlSienens/ L&'rl ABB / Schnidcr) in.omina 3P

sulplr lnslallation icsiirg &
,trnoa.ed Al codut.ro. .able

.ommissioning olxLPE ln.ulated
betfeen mda pdel & DB s & g€netator

ol rcqune.l tlnckDcss olapProvcd lralrc SLlronc/ H'!'11s bascd on the

loa.l;sscssmcnt &.onnnnatio. olthe same snh ucillect' lhis 
'ates

rn.lude cost oihgs at both rhe cnds

3.5 x50 sq dm .able lro Mcte. to Kn kat to the main lanel & Polc

I,1c x2O sq. nn.able lro,n Ma. io LIIS DB lAp.rox 20 rtr)

ac x rO sq.tnm cablc irom Mai. Pmel to ltlls DB l^P.ro\

I .. Inr Pa.el to Oxter
\t

t

I

6

I

I

F=
t ---_r +-a#

F
r #

tr

T



JOB.1.x 20 sq.rnn cablc irom Nlatr Peelto Kkai (Oene.aror) (APrror

12MCB

l?HS 6uay Vll'N db Loaclion
enrrmce to ltear .ecord .oom

RllS wall opposne Cash.abins (Fron
& 'Ioilct .r.a) S1.me.s aGB0'106vllC

ln.onre. 63A3P MCB 1OliA adjustable neul..r to be direcllv

D

ItM3
1I o

B

LHSI,HB

h.odc. 63A 3P MCB lokA a'l.lustablc neuf.al to be direcdY

A(ls 3nos. I-HS & I M4. :l2A ]P N{CBS l0liA
16A lP MCBS lo IiA lor snrde poqer loxrts

2
P T,ICIIS 10 KA IOT I,&F

io he te.Bn,atcd lhu I

2

to bc lOll o. norc INCLUDING Ea'th wire

Appror 80 ntr (2 FoR BFdANCH & I ATM )

s eNI
25D

HLClrlY3
N

p

2a 5EI
0

3E N

I

10
LELEDs ving

fi

b) Suppbing and li1n,g Phjlips ma1{e or eqv 10 sI LED lound t 'Pe

c 2

LEL)

L

1

-2 I

s/F
ss/Gl

LEDs,

I

-t
1

-

I

=



cosr oi 11rv CFLlamp lo'
D

i)sulJply & instauation oi$all bracket ian '150 NIM Ulea!-v dutl'/ hisn

stJccd) Makc Ilajaj/.ropmron s.eaves/ha!el1s/orieni lto be

E

I I200 )!P]Y
PSPo/'.ro,rPton ereales/ha l

I flg

High
do\n$ard rod, cn.ula'
..nr lJrackel et.. mcludiIA

Sup!ry & Fixnr8 ollresh ar

g LED K 24 watt s mlr lengih {ith
ll

2 I T
XL .15

I o
GI

gh

5

l
s 2.) J

I
E S

0

D TOT

MDS SIEMDNS

2
3 D

MCB
5
6

8
f

{ecd SFtnnd/ D

c Suppiy & iding ol3it GreY Giga speed SYSh rd/ D

R.J

SE'I

!!!!



S.No. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 runrusnrlc wonx

2 EBcrnrcel wonx

r
AT GUJRAI BRANCH



I

15'

6 4'.-6"

0)

:t ni

ocL
5 -.-

\]

A
I

\o
l!

i

Cr)
I\)

I

o
4

65

_::]

i

I

l

++
-l

\o

7

d o
eque
p box

-4

I+

i

l
+

I

C

CD 7 6"
A ups space

CASI'r

L!l

l

I *€r
l. .l

I


